
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006631-2022 

Contract

Provision of IT Equipment for Digital Inclusion

Birmingham City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-006631
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02e4a2  
Published 10 March 2022, 5:19pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Birmingham City Council

10 Woodcock Street

Birmingham

B4 7WB

Contact

Corporate Procurement Services

Email

etendering@birmingham.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1214648000

Fax

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006631-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006631-2022
mailto:etendering@birmingham.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

+44 1213037322

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG31 - Birmingham

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.finditinbirmingham.com

Buyer's address

http://www.in-tendhost.co.uk/birminghamcc

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

EXTLINK
EXTLINK


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of IT Equipment for Digital Inclusion

Reference number

P0794

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The PURE project is part funded by the European Social Fund (ESF). The project’s focus
is to deliver support to vulnerable people with multiple and complex barriers to
employment, to address these underlying issues and to help them into employment,
education or training results including by overcoming their digital poverty. The project
provides tailored and bespoke support for individuals using Intervention Workers who are
employed by the PURE providers and partner.The contract will be for a period of 24
months commencing on 1st February 2022.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £500,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

72610000 - Computer support services

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 7

NUTS codes

UKG31 - Birmingham

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The scope of this project is to identify a supplier that can deliver:• Purchase of IT
equipment (The equipment purchased will remain the asset of Birmingham City Council).•
Create and maintain an asset register.• Distribute and collect IT equipment from locations
across the city.• Physically and digitally clean IT equipment.• Maintain IT equipment.•
Manage software upgrades.• Provide and manage digital security of IT assets.• Provide
IT support and IT equipment training to users.• Provide reports on the usage of the IT
assets.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality and Social Value / Weighting: 60% and 10%

Price - Weighting: 30% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: Yes

Identification of the project

PURE Project

II.2.14) Additional information

Part Funded European Social Fund



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-023857

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

P0794

Title

Provision of IT Equipment for Digital Inclusion

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 February 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

/Notice/023857-2021


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

XMA Limited

Wilford Industrial Estate, Ruddington Lane, Wilford

Nottingham

NG11 7EP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF14 - Nottingham

Internet address

www.xma.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £500,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £500,000

http://www.xma.co.uk


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales

Royal Courts of Justice, Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Telephone

+44 2079477882

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-15T22:25:54+0000
	TCPDF




